PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Todd J. Grazia	03/14/2013
Martin R. Zamora	03/15/2013
Robert J. Plenter	03/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate
Street Address:	1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13394625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7205459888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (720) 530-3024

Email: DCHA@HDCIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Don D. Cha
Address Line 1: 225 Union Blvd
Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: Lakewood, COLORADO 80228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-004210US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don D. Cha
Signature:	/Don D. Cha/

PATENT REEL: 031261 FRAME: 0159

502505801

Date:	09/23/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=CU-4210US_ASGNMNT#page1.tif source=CU-4210US_ASGNMNT#page2.tif source=CU-4210US_ASGNMNT#page3.tif source=CU-4210US_ASGNMNT#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.:	CU-004210US	Page 1 of 3
First Named Inventor:	Todd J. Grazia et a	î.
U.S. Patent Application No.:	13/394,625	
Filing Date: March 28, 2012		
Title: CD117+ Cells and Uses Thereof		

WHEREAS, We, Todd J. Grazia of 1675 Newport Street, Denver, CO 80220; Martin R. Zamora of 1226 Preserve Circle, Golden, CO 80401; and Robert J. Plenter of 20002 East Bellewood Drive, Centennial, CO 8001§ are the inventors and have invented certain new and useful improvements of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Patent:

Title of Invention:

CD117+ Cells and Uses Thereof

Filing Date:

March 28, 2012

Application No.:

13/394,625

Attorney Docket No.:

CU-004210US

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, a Colorado non-profit organization, having the principal office at 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, CO 80203, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, (including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any other applications that claim the priority benefit of the above-identified patent application), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

Assignors further agree that we will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or assignee's successors and assigns.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

	Attorney Docket No.:	CU-004210US Page 2 of 3
	First Named Inventor:	Todd J. Grazia et al.
ASSIGNMENT	U.S. Patent Application No.:	13/394,625
	Filing Date:	March 28, 2012
	Title: CD117+ Cells and Uses Thereof	
		······

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date indicated below:

Date: 3/14/13	7	
	Aode Comm	
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOV	VLEDGMENT	
STATE OF: COLO) (SS.	
COUNTY OF: a dam	S (33.	
Subscribed and sworn to before	me, a Notary Public, this 14 day o	£44444CCC
Notary Public:	Sallen 1	TRUDY L BOUDREAU Notary Public State of Colorado
My Commission Expires	: 4/2/2013	dimilindindindindindindindindindi
Date:		
	Martin R. Zamora	3
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOV	VLEDGMENT	
STATE OF:)) SS.	***************************************
COUNTY OF:)	
Subscribed and sworn to before	me, a Notary Public, this day o	f, 2013.

Notary Public:		***************************************
My Commission Expires		

	Attorney Docket No.:	CU-004210US	Page 2 of 3
	First Named Inventor:	Todd J. Grazia et a	I.
ASSIGNMENT	U.S. Patent Application No.:	13/394,625	
	Filing Date:	March 28, 2012	
	Title: CD117+ Cells and Use	s Thereof	
***************************************	anner reserve view of the contract of the present for the present the contract of	***************************************	***************************************

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date indicated below:

Date:			
	Todd J. Grazia		
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLE			
STATE OF:)		
COLDENIA	SS.		
COUNTY OF:)		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this day of, 2013.			
Notary Public:			
My Commission Expires:			
Date: //5//3	//o# / /. /		
/ /	Martin R. Zamora		
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLE	DGMENT		
state of: Colorado)		
county of: adams) SS.)		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a	Notary Public, this 15 day of March, 2013.		
Staphanie IN Notary Public: My Commission Expires: 0(NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO		

Attorney Docket No.: CU-004210US Page 3 of 3 First Named Inventor: Todd J. Grazia et al. U.S. Patent Application No.: 13/394,625 Filing Date: March 28, 2012 Title: CD117+ Cells and Uses Thereof

Date: 3/14/13 VC			
	Robert J. Plenter		
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
STATE OF: Colorado)		
COUNTY OF: adam 5) SS.		
Subscribed and swom to before me, a Notary Public, this // day of MARCH, 2013.			
Sindy Houdelaw			
Notary Public: My Commission Expires: 42/1	TRUDY L BOUDREAU Notary Public State of Colorado		

PATENT REEL: 031261 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 09/23/2013